

1578 Highway 44 East, Suite 6 P.O. Box 369 Shepherdsville, KY 40165-0369 Phone (502) 955-4400 or (800) 516-4293 Fax (502) 543-4410 or (800) 541-4410

November 15, 2004

RECEIVED

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

NOV 1 6 2004 PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

Susan G. Hutcherson
Filings Division Manager, Docket Branch
Kentucky Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Re: BellSouth Mobility, LLC, d/b/a Cingular Wireless -- Kentucky

Notice of Change to Ground Compound

PSC Case No.: 2004-00191 Cingular Site Name: Mt. Olivet

Dear Susan:

Please accept this letter and the attached Notice of Change to Ground Compound of Wireless Telecommunication Facility as an official filing in the above-referenced Public Service Commission action. We have also enclosed five copies and a self-address stamped envelope. Please return a file stamped copy to us upon receipt in the enclosed envelope. If you have any questions or comments concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

David A. Pike

Attorney for BellSouth Mobility, LLC, d/b/a Cingular Wireless – Kentucky

Enclosures

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RECEIVED

In the Matter of:	NOV 1 6 2004
THE APPLICATION OF BELLSOUTH MOBILITY, LLC,	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
D/B/A CINGULAR WIRELESS - KENTUCKY FOR ISSUANCE OF A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC)) CASE NO.: 2004-00191
CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITY AT))
ROUTE 2, MT. OLIVET, KENTUCKY 41064 IN THE WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS LICENSE AREA)
IN THE COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)
IN THE COUNTY OF ROBERTSON)

SITE NAME: MT OLIVET

NOTICE OF CHANGE TO GROUND COMPOUND OF OF WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATION FACILITY

(ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT CABINET)

Comes BellSouth Mobility, LLC, d/b/a Cingular Wireless - Kentucky, by counsel, and for this Notice of Change to Ground Compound of Wireless Telecommunications Facility does state as follows:

- A Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity was granted by the 1. Commission on June 29, 2004.
- To facilitate deployment of the wireless communications services to be 2. provided by the subject facility, BellSouth Mobility, LLC, d/b/a Cingular Wireless -Kentucky hereby gives notice of minor changes to the filed site plan with respect to the location and size of the equipment shelter located within the ground compound of the wireless telecommunication facility located at Route 2, Mt. Olivet, Kentucky 41064

(38°32'02.19" North latitude, 84°01'42.73" West longitude). Such changes are detailed on the enclosed revised plans attached as Exhibit A.

4. All other details of the facility remain unchanged.

WHEREFORE, BellSouth Mobility, LLC, d/b/a Cingular Wireless – Kentucky, by counsel, respectfully request that the Commission enter all necessary notations or Orders to give effect to this Notice of Change to Ground Compound of Wireless Telecommunications Facility.

Respectfully submitted,

David A. Pike

Pike Legal Group, PLLC

1578 Highway 44 East, Suite 6

P. O. Box 369

Shepherdsville, KY 40165-0369

Telephone: (502) 955-4400 Telefax: (502) 543-4410

Attorney for BellSouth Mobility, LLC, d/b/a Cingular Wireless – Kentucky

EXHIBIT A